

**FAIRMONT STATE UNIVERSITY  
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
SQUIBB WILSON BLVD. PAVING  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2021  
Thrasher Project #030-10338**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	ANDERSON EXCAVATING, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #033687		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS, INC. Kingwood, WV WV #001286		PARROTTA PAVING COMPANY, INC. Dellslow, WV WV #001946		STONE PAVING, INC. Reedsville, WV WV #025245		WOLFES EXCAVATING, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #028391	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>																	
1	1		Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,943.72	\$ 6,943.72	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	1		Demolition	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 3,463.70	\$ 3,463.70	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	1		Traffic Control	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 62,099.43	\$ 62,099.43	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	20,000		Asphalt Milling	\$ 0.72	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 11,600.00
5	1		Bio Retention	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 31,628.45	\$ 31,628.45	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	40		12 Inch HDPE Pipe	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 113.43	\$ 4,537.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	140		18 Inch HDPE Pipe	\$ 39.50	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 149.25	\$ 20,895.00	\$ 182.25	\$ 25,515.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	6		Type B Inlet	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 38,580.00	\$ 4,133.74	\$ 24,802.44	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00
9	5		Modify Inlet Grate	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,919.52	\$ 14,597.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	1		Tie Into Existing Storm Inlet	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,396.91	\$ 4,396.91	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	20		12 Inch Trench Drain	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 611.42	\$ 12,228.40	\$ 825.00	\$ 16,500.00
12	375		Modified Curb and Gutter	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 26,343.75	\$ 127.64	\$ 47,865.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	250		Curb and Gutter	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 78.49	\$ 19,622.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	420		Hydraulic Cement Voids In Curb and Gutter	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 1,696.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00
15	335		6 Inch Curb	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 17,755.00	\$ 63.89	\$ 21,403.15	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,125.00
16	90		Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 108.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 403.85	\$ 36,346.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00
17	460		Marshall Asphalt Wearing Course, Type 1	\$ 98.60	\$ 45,356.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 37,720.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 51,520.00	\$ 131.18	\$ 60,342.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 80,500.00
18	150		Marshall Asphalt Scratch Course, Type 1	\$ 100.72	\$ 15,108.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 155.50	\$ 23,325.00	\$ 145.40	\$ 21,810.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00
19	1		Pavement Markings	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 14,407.50	\$ 14,407.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 15,144.53	\$ 15,144.53	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 255,939.00</b>	<b>\$ 255,939.00</b>	<b>\$ 261,335.00</b>	<b>\$ 261,335.00</b>	<b>\$ 347,372.50</b>	<b>\$ 347,372.50</b>	<b>\$ 366,490.00</b>	<b>\$ 366,490.00</b>	<b>\$ 402,128.75</b>	<b>\$ 402,128.75</b>	<b>\$ 426,044.13</b>	<b>\$ 426,044.13</b>	<b>\$ 543,145.00</b>	<b>\$ 543,145.00</b>

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

